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EVERYDAY IS A HOLIDAY FOR DALE JR. – WINS NINTH TITLE 

STEPHEN DALE JR. from Newton, NH won his second title of 2009 and ninth in his career with a final match victory 

over 7-time champion Scott Santos.  The right-hander is one of only ten people who have won nine or more tournaments in the 

46 year history of NEBA.  At Holiday Lanes, Dale Jr. finished third on the Saturday night squad with 1217 (257, 257, 197, 

279, and 227) to give him a guaranteed spot in the finals.  In match play, he eliminated champion Jesse Cote (Worcester, MA) 

217-210, Adam Younger (Acushnet, MA) 242-192, Nick Dean (New Bedford, MA) 187-186 and 7-time champ Tony Reynaud 

(Harwinton, CT) 257-202 before meeting up with Santos.  The duo’s high scores disappeared in the championship match.  

Each missed the pocket once yet, between the two of them, they only threw one triple and two doubles.  This kept the match 

exciting as each bowler slammed the pocket hoping for all ten pins to fall to give them the chance to take control of the match.  

Dale started with a double for the early lead then fell behind after leaving a pocket 4-9.  Santos doubled mid-way through the 

match to increase his lead to fifteen.  Dale finished the match first.  He added two crucial strikes to a strike in the eighth to 

finish with 212.  Santos needed a strike in the tenth for the win.  Santos missed the pocket for the first time, going a little light, 

to give Dale Jr. the win.  Steve averaged 232.2 for the day with his Ebonite Magic.  He won $1,350 and moved up to fourth in 

Bowler of the Year points. 
 

 

 

DALE JR:  X  X  9/  s8-0  7/  9/  9/  X  X  X9/  =  212          SANTOS:  9/  X  9/  X  X  9/  9/  9/  X  9/7  =  204 
   

 

SCOTT SANTOS from Ledyard, CT started the day with a 1082 on the Sunday morning squad.  After seeing that would 

not make the cut, the 45 year old gave it another shot on the last qualifying squad.  He put together games of 232, 258, 205, 

197 and 233 for 1125 to easily make the squad cut.  Santos shot numbers with his Hammer Black Widow en route to the 

championship match with convincing victories over fellow champions Jon Matunas (Newington, CT) 267-182, Dave Forcier 

(Coventry, RI) 229-205, Tim Gillick (Milford, CT) 244-139 and Rob Grexer (Douglaston, NY) 247-225.  The lefty lost his 

carry in the final match; leaving corner pins in five of the first nine frames.  Even though he was shooting his lowest game in 

match play, he still got up in the tenth with the opportunity to win.  After going light in the tenth, a single pin stood in his way 

of his eighth title.  Santos averaged 238.2 in match play and 226.5 for his fifteen games in Somerset.  He earned $725 for his 

runner-up finish and moved into second on the Bowler of the Year points list. 
 

       

There were 139 entries at the mid-summer tournament in Somerset which advanced thirty-two bowlers into match play.  The 

at-large cut was 1128.  Squad cuts were 1208 on Saturday night (squad leader Chris Jolicouer with 1245), 1169 at 9 a.m. 

(squad leader Todd Lathrop with 1249) and 1108 at 12:30 p.m. (squad leader Tony Reynaud with 1213).  There were no 

byes.  The senior cut for two bowlers was higher than the at-large since three seniors made the squad or at-large cuts.  Jim 

Sansone won the extra $50 senior prize with 1074.  Jim also shot 279 but was not eligible for the high game out of the money 

prize because he won the senior prize.  Out of money prizes are limited to one per person at each tournament.  Nate Abdow, 

Vic Giorgio & Bill Marios split the $50 high game out of the money prize with 279.  Todd Lathrop was the tournament high 

qualifier with 1249 on the Sunday morning squad with games of 246, 248, 280, 217 and 258.  Ebonite balls were won by 

Eddie Souza (1118-279 for an Ebonite Lanebreaker) and Dan Gauthier (Raffle for an Ebonite Boom).  The field averaged 

208.6 in qualifying and 212.9 during match play.   
 

       

Honor Scores:    300 by Rob Grexer (6:00), 300 by Tony Reynaud (12:30), 11 in-a-row by Tom Durand (9:00) 
    

 

 

 

 

Next Tournament   

ADDED $ 

August 22-23 

~ AMF Silver Lanes ~  

East Hartford, CT 
   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Win one of two 

balls from Ebonite 

 

IN RAFFLE 

Reserve a spot now 

for a chance! 



 

                     Qual. BOY  $     Qual. BOY  $  
  Pos Name Score Pts.  Won   Pos Name Score Pts.  Won  
  1. 

S t e p h e n D a l e J r .
1217 60 $ 1,250          

      + ToC entry   17. Brandon Robertson 1129 15 $ 160  
  2. Scott Santos 1125 49 $ 725   18. Tom Durand 1201 15 $ 160  
  3. Rob Grexer 1153 39 $ 450   19. Michael Repsch 1108 15 $ 160  
  4. Tony Reynaud 1213 39 $ 400   20. Jesse Cote 1142 15 $ 160  
  5. Brian Boghosian 1235 30 $ 300   21. Joel Leider 1197 15 $ 160  
  6. Todd Lathrop 1249 30 $ 300   22. Chris Jolicoeur 1245 15 $ 160  
  7. Nick Dean 1176 30 $ 280   23. Brian Egan 1208 15 $ 160  
  8. Tim Gillick 1191 30 $ 280   24. James Bessette 1141 15 $ 160  
  9. Bill Webb 1174 22 $ 210   25. Jamie Richard 1170 15 $ 155  
  10. Ollie Ellard 1179 22 $ 210   26. Alex Aguiar 1169 15 $ 155  
  11. George Tignor 1164 22 $ 210   27. Jon Matunas 1244 15 $ 155  
  12. Dave Forcier 1186 22 $ 210   28. Ali Dihmes 1128 15 $ 155  
  13. Steve Fiume 1143 22 $ 200   29. Robert Volk 1166 15 $ 155  
  14. Adam Younger 1155 22 $ 200   30. Ian Williams 1165 15 $ 155  
  15. Chris Rebstock 1111 22 $ 200   31. Jim Rusin 1192 15 $ 155  
  16. Eric Copping 1242 22  $ 200   32. Scott Widmer 1166 15 $ 155  

              High Qualifier – 1249 – Todd Lathrop 5 pts. $      75   High Game out of $ – 279 –  

Nate Abdow, Bill Marios, Vic Giorgio 

split 

$     50 

 

               

     

 

11 Strike Jackpot – Game 5 
Tom Durand won $150 on the 9AM squad, 

Tony Reynaud won $34 on the 12:30 squad 

No Carryover 
 

 

    

Champion’s Message  –  First, I would like to thank the NEBA staff for again running another great tournament. I would 

like to thank all of the NEBA sponsors for their continued support of the tournament – Ebonite International, Buddies Pro 

Shop and Harry’s Pub & Grill in Westgate Lanes. Thanks to Chris Forry and the rest of the staff at BuddiesProShop for the 

fantastic job they do with all of my equipment. I also want to give a special thanks to Ebonite International and Joe Farley 

for all their support over the last two years and going forward.   Thanks to everyone that stayed and cheered me on 

throughout the finals, particularly, Joel Leider as he has been consistently there to cheer me on whenever I make the finals. 

In closing I want to give a shout out to my family: Stacia, Ashleigh and HaileyAnn, whom I try to make proud of me every 

time I step on the lanes.                                                                                                                      –  Stephen Dale Jr. 
 

 

 

Next Tournament:  August 22-23 – AMF Silver Lanes – East Hartford, CT 
 

 

 

Squad Times:  Saturday 6:00 PM and Sunday 9:00 AM & 12:30 PM                                                   Entry Fee:  $80 
  Those residing within a 35-mile radius of the center should bowl Saturday or Sunday 9 a.m.   
 

 

   

Reservations: Reserve at BowlNEBA.com -or- call -or- text your reservation at (203) 377-0161 before 10:00 p.m. Friday 
   Leave a message with your squad and name.  You will be contacted if there is a problem. 

Bowlers who make a reservation will be entered into a raffle for an Ebonite ball !Bowlers who make a reservation will be entered into a raffle for an Ebonite ball !Bowlers who make a reservation will be entered into a raffle for an Ebonite ball !Bowlers who make a reservation will be entered into a raffle for an Ebonite ball !    
 

 

    

Directions: AMF Silver Lanes is located at 748 Silver Lane, East Hartford, CT  ~  (860) 569-2990 

(Please verify directions using a map or Mapquest.com) 
    

From Boston, MA, ME & NH:  Take I-90 West (MA. Tpke.) to exit 9 (I-84 West).  Take exit 58 (Roberts St./Silver Lane)  
then bear right onto Roberts Street (0.2 miles).  Take a right onto Simmons Road and follow road to end (0.4 miles).   
Take a left onto Silver Lane and the center is 0.3 miles on the left. 

 

From Hartford & Waterbury, CT:  ** Take I-84 East to Exit 58 (Roberts St./Silver Lane/Burnside Ave.)  Bear to the right  
off the exit ramp and make a left at the light onto Silver Lane.  Silver Lanes is 0.8 miles on the left. 

 

From NYC & New Haven, CT:  Take I-95 North to I-91 North to exit 29 (CT 15 North/Wilbur Cross towards I-84 East).   
Take exit 91 (Silver Lane) towards Roberts St.  Take slight right onto Silver Lane.  Center in 1.3 miles. 

 

From Springfield, MA, Albany, NY & VT:  Take best route to I-91 South into CT.  Follow I-91 South to exit 30 (I-84 East)   
and follow **above  

 

From New Bedford, MA & Providence, RI:  Take Route 6 West (Route 6 becomes I-384) to exit 1 (Spencer Street).  Turn  
left onto Spencer Street which becomes Silver Lane.  Center on right in 1.9 miles.  Check maps since there are  
alternate routes. 



~  Match Play Finals  ~   
 

     

ROUND 1        

(LOSERS FINISH 17TH
 – 32ND )        

          #1 TODD LATHROP 234  #5 ERIC COPPING 234  #2 CHRIS JOLICOUER 203  #6 BRIAN BOGHOSIAN 245 
#32 MIKE REPSCH 210  #28 ALI DIHMES 175  #31 CHRIS REBSTOCK 225  #27 JAMES BESSETTE 198 
                                      #16 BILL WEBB 213  #12 TIM GILLICK 227  #15 NICK DEAN 204  #11 JIM RUSIN 165 
#17 JAIME RICHARD 189  #21 IAN WILLIAMS 166  #18 ALEX AGUIAR 183  #22 GEORGE TIGNOR 243 
                                      #8 BRIAN EGAN 201  #4 JON MATUNAS 182  #7 STEPHEN DALE, 217  #3 TONY REYNAUD 236 
#25 STEVE FIUME 206  #29 SCOTT SANTOS 267  #26 JESSE COTE 210  #30 BRANDON 227 
                                      #9 TOM DURAND 219  #13 DAVE FORCIER 215  #10 JOEL LEIDER 204  #14 OLLIE ELLARD 171 
#24 ROB GREXER 239  #20 BOB VOLK 170  #23 ADAM YOUNGER 222  #19 SCOTT WIDMER 151 
                             ROUND 2        

(LOSERS FINISH 9TH
 - 16TH)        

          TONY REYNAUD 249  BRIAN BOGHOSIAN 256  CHRIS REBSTOCK 186  TODD LATHROP 267 
OLLIE ELLARD 236  GEORGE TIGNOR 212  NICK DEAN 238  BILL WEBB 246 
                                      STEPHEN DALE, JR. 242  STEVE FIUME 200  ERIC COPPING 171  SCOTT SANTOS 229 
ADAM YOUNGER 192  ROB GREXER 209  TIM GILLICK 235  DAVE FORCIER 205 
                             
 QUARTER FINALS      SEMI-FINALS   CHAMPIONSHIP  

 (LOSERS FINISH 5TH
 - 8TH)     (LOSERS FINISH 3RD

 - 4TH
  MATCH 

          STEPHEN DALE, JR. 187  TODD LATHROP 195  SCOTT SANTOS 247    
NICK DEAN 186  ROB GREXER 256  ROB GREXER 225  STEPHEN DALE, JR. 212 
                                    TONY REYNAUD 213-49  SCOTT SANTOS 244  STEPHEN DALE, JR. 257  SCOTT SANTOS 205 
BRIAN BOGHOSIAN 213-48  TIM GILLICK 139  TONY REYNAUD 202    
 

 

 

 

 

   

Special Lineage Rate adds at least 
 

$500 to Prize Fund 
  

On August 22-23 at AMF Silver Lanes 
    

    

      

 

 

UPCOMING TOURNAMENTS… 
                  SEPTEMBER 12-13 ~  NUTMEG BOWL, FAIRFIELD, CT 
                                   OCTOBER 3-4  ~  EAST PROVIDENCE LANES, EAST PROVIDENCE, RI (DOUBLES – BAKER STYLE MATCH PLAY) 
                                                    OCTOBER 17-18  ~  AMF AIRWAY LANES, SPRINGFIELD, MA 
                                                                     NOVEMBER 7-8  ~  WALLINGFORD BOWL, WALLINGFORD, CT 
                                                                                      NOVEMBER 28  ~  WONDER BOWL, NEW BEDFORD, MA (NON-CHAMPIONS) 
                                                                                                       NOVEMBER 29  ~  WONDER BOWL, NEW BEDFORD, MA (TRN. OF CHAMPS) 
                                                                                                                        DECEMBER 19-20  ~  WESTGATE LANES, BROCKTON, MA ($3,000 ADDED) 

 

 

 

 

Contacts 
Joey Nereu  ~  Tournament Director  ~  Info@BowlNEBA.com 

Chris Monroy  ~  President  ~  Propba300@aim.com 

Becky Kregling  ~  Secretary/Treasurer  ~  Becky@BowlNEBA.com  ~  Call or text 203-377-0161 
 

 

 

  

  Accounting 

             Receipts     Disbursements    

             ENTRIES 111 @  $ 80 =  8,880.00  PRIZE FUND (BREAKDOWN BELOW) $ 8,420.00  
  RE-ENTRIES 28 @  $ 80 =  2,440.00      $ 1476.15  ENTRIES + $ 26.85    
  MEMBERSHIP (RENEWAL) 3 @  $ 25 =  75.00  LINEAGE $ 1,476.15  
  MEMBERSHIP (NEW) 2 @  $ 25 =  50.00  EXPENSES AT $9 PER ENTRY $ 1,251.00  
  MEMBERSHIP (NON) 1 @  $ 15 =  15.00    ($22.00 PHONE, 1,047.50 SALARIES,    
  FINE 0 @  $ 10 =  0     $94.01 PRINTING, $126.57 TROPHIES,   
  PATCH 0 @  $    3 =  0      $20.00 SHIRT) … $1,310.08 TOTAL    
  CENTER DONATION FOR TROPHY  =  50.00      
             Total Income  =  11,510.00  Total Expenses $ 11,147.15  
           



High Average (min. 27 games)* Bowler of the Year Points Rookie of the Year
1 . Todd Lathrop (6) 42 230.33 1 . Tony Reynaud (6) 238 1 . Michael Bissmann

2 . Alex Aguiar (7) 54 229.37 2 . Scott Santos (8) 232 2 . Ali Dihmes
3 . Tony Reynaud (6) 58 228.91 3 . Alex Aguiar (7) 227 Steve Stanhursky
4 . Jon Matunas (8) 70 228.36 4 . Stephen Dale Jr. (8) 226 4 . Billy Trudell
5 . Bill Webb (8) 68 227.47 5 . Jon Matunas (8) 211 5 . Paul Smith
6 . Chris Monroy (6) 50 227.18 6 . Bill Webb (8) 200 6 . Cheyne Nye
7 . Chris Viale (4) 41 225.61 7 . Scott Widmer (8) 189 7 . Robert Greene
8 . Frankie Calca (4) 55 225.16 8 . Brian Boghosian (7) 184 8 . Anthony Baldino
9 . Bill Holota (5) 39 225.03 9 . R.J. Broege (8) 172 9 . Kevin Williams

10 . Chris Carlson (5) 44 224.77 10 . Frankie Calca (4) 169 10 . 3 Bowlers
11 . Glenn Hood (4) 32 224.50 11 . Chad Autore (8) 164
12 . Chris Sole (6) 35 224.40 12 . Steve Fiume (8) 160 Senior of the Year
13 . Butch Paternostro (6) 37 224.00 13 . Jon Van Hees (6) 149 1 . George Tignor
14 . Brian Boghosian (7) 52 223.85 14 . Brandon Robertson (7) 148 2 . Dave Forcier
15 . Mike Lichstein (6) 44 222.57 15 . George Tignor (8) 145 3 . Russ Michaud
16 . Jon Van Hees (6) 52 221.48 Eric Copping (8) 145 4 . Butch Paternostro
17 . Chris Forry (4) 39 220.92 17 . Chris Monroy (6) 139 5 . Tom Andrelli
18 . Scott Widmer (8) 75 220.84 18 . Tom Durand (8) 131 6 . Joel Leider
19 . Brandon Robertson (7) 68 220.74 19 . Ollie Ellard (8) 126 7 . Bob Glenn
20 . Jeffrey Voght (5) 35 220.03 20 . Mike Lichstein (6) 121 8 . Bobby Fleetwood
21 . Scott Santos (8) 81 219.44 21 . Dave Forcier (8) 111 9 . Barry Warshafsky
22 . George Tignor (8) 70 219.44 22 . Tim Gillick (8) 110 10 . Dickinson & Van Hees
23 . Bob Glenn (5) 40 219.30 23 . Jason Mahon (8) 104
24 . R.J. Broege (8) 68 218.87 24 . John Williston (8) 101 High Qualifying Block
25 . Nick Dean (4) 31 218.39 25 . Chris Wujek (6) 98 1 . Jon Matunas
26 . Geoff Wetzler (6) 45 218.24 26 . Todd Lathrop (6) 97 2 . Jon Matunas
27 . Steve Jones (7) 44 218.09 . Rich Macierowski (4) 97 3 . Alex Aguiar
28 . Michael Repsch (7) 41 217.95 28 . Michael Repsch (7) 96
29 . Eric Copping (8) 76 217.82 . Russ Michaud (5) 96 Points per Entry (min. 6 entries)
30 . Rob Grexer (4) 41 217.71 30 . Vic Giorgio (6) 91 1 . Alex Aguiar (7)
31 . Roger Baral (4) 32 217.63 . Butch Paternostro (6) 91 2 . Tony Reynaud (8)
32 . DJ Jones (3) 29 217.62 Chris Hall (6) 91 3 . Brian Boghosian (7)
33 . Chris Hall (6) 52 217.56 33 . Jim Rusin (8) 89 4 . Frankie Calca (8)
34 . Chris Wujek (6) 37 217.41 Dave Kipperman (7) 89 5 . Stephen Dale Jr. (11)
35 . John Rusin (6) 47 216.98 Glenn Hood (4) 89
36 . Ollie Ellard (8) 80 216.81 36 . Brian Egan (6) 87 Points per Tournament (min. 4)
37 . Brian Egan (6) 41 216.59 John W. Bedard (3) 87 1 . Frankie Calca (4)
38 . Keith Laing (3) 28 216.00 38 . Tom Andrelli (7) 86 2 . Tony Reynaud (6)
39 . Rich Macierowski (4) 38 215.42 39 . Joey Transue (5) 85 3 . Alex Aguiar (7)
40 . Jim Rusin (8) 85 215.19 40 . Nick Dean (4) 84 4 . Scott Santos (8)
41 . Tom Durand (8) 85 215.13 Michael Bissmann (6) 84 5 . Stephen Dale Jr. (8)
* To be eligible for average awards, Chris Sole (6) 84
 must enter 1/2 tournaments (8 in '09) 43 . Randy Hagemoser (6) 81 Finals per Entry (min. 6 entries)

44 . Geoff Wetzler (6) 79 1 . Alex Aguiar (7)
Match Play Record (min. 6 matches) Steve Jones (7) 79 2 . Mike Lichstein (7)

1 . Jason Mahon 6 - 1 .857 46 . Joel Leider (8) 77 3 . Bill Webb (10)
2 . Jason Baker 5 - 1 .833 Jeffrey Voght (5) 77 4 . Brian Egan (6)

Tony Reynaud 15 - 3 .833 Tim Healey (7) 76 5 . Voght (5) & Sole (6)
4 . Frankie Calca 12 - 3 .800 49 . Jason Sherwood (6) 75

Tom Durand 8 - 2 .800 50 . Chris Viale (4) 74 Finals per Tournament (min. 4)
51 . Tim Hansen (5) 72 1 . Frankie Calca (4 for 4)

Match Play Average (min. 6 matches) . Chris Carlson (5) 72 Bill Webb (8 for 8)
1 . Dave Kipperman 6 244.50 53 . Rob Grexer (4) 71 Nick Dean (4 for 4)
2 . Frankie Calca 15 235.20 Chris Rebstock (4) 71 Mike Lichstein (6 for 6)
3 . Chris Rebstock 6 234.17 55 . Darrell Guertin (7) 70
4 . Jason Baker 6 231.00 56 . Bill Holota (5) 69
5 . Butch Paternostro 7 227.86 Bob Glenn (5) 69
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NEBA RESULTS JULY 25-26, 2009 AMF HOLIDAY LANES in SOMERSET, MA 139 Entries

208.63  Qual Field Average 212.97  Match Play Field Average Averages per round are at the bottom

High Other BOY
Name Block Game 6:00 9:00 12:30 1 2 3 4 5 6 Place $ $ Pts
Stephen Dale Jr. 1217 279 1217 217 242 187 257 212 1 1350 60

Scott Santos 1125 258 1082 1125 267 229 244 247 204 2 725 49

Rob Grexer 1153 300 1153 1116 239 209 256 225 3 450 39

Tony Reynaud 1213 300 1213 236 249 213 202 4 400 39

Brian Boghosian 1235 278 1235 245 256 213 5 300 30

Todd Lathrop 1249 280 1249 234 267 195 6HQ 300 35

Nick Dean 1176 259 1176 204 238 186 7 280 30

Tim Gillick 1191 257 1191 227 235 139 8 280 30

Bill Webb 1174 258 1100 1174 213 246 9 210 22

Ollie Ellard 1179 268 994 1179 171 236 10 210 22

George Tignor 1164 249 1164 243 212 11 210 22

Dave Forcier 1186 268 1186 215 205 12 210 22

Steve Fiume 1143 257 1143 206 200 13 200 22

Adam Younger 1155 262 1133 1155 222 192 14 200 22

Chris Rebstock 1111 279 1111 225 186 15 200 22

Eric Copping 1242 280 1242 234 171 16 200 22

Brandon Robertson 1129 262 1129 1124 227 17 160 15

Tom Durand 1201 298 1201 219 18 160 15

Michael Repsch 1108 246 1108 210 19 160 15

Jesse Cote 1142 279 1142 210 20 160 15

Joel Leider 1197 255 1112 1197 204 21 160 15

Chris Jolicoeur 1245 279 1245 203 22 160 15

Brian Egan 1208 257 1208 201 23 160 15

James Bessette 1141 268 1141 1021 198 24 160 15

Jamie Richard 1170 274 1170 189 25 155 15

Alex Aguiar 1169 255 1169 183 26 155 15

Jon Matunas 1244 280 1244 182 27 155 15

Ali Dihmes 1128 259 1128 175 28 155 15

Robert Volk 1166 267 1166 170 29 155 15

Ian Williams 1165 279 1165 166 30 155 15

Jim Rusin 1192 268 1125 1192 165 31 155 15

Scott Widmer 1166 279 1166 151 32 155 15

Edward Souza 1118 279 1118 Ball-Score 5

Jim Sansone 1074 279 1074 HG$ Tie/HSr 50 5

Nathan Abdow 1052 279 1052 1022 HG$ Tie 17 5

Vic Giorgio 1118 279 1118 HG$ Tie 17 5

William R. Marois 1094 279 1094 HG$ Tie 17 5

Daniel Gauthier 1032 256 1032 Ball-Raffle 5

John Rusin 1115 257 1115 x 5

Cheyne Nye 1109 270 1109 x 5

Clem Amaral 1106 249 1106 999 x 5

Billy Trudell 1104 269 1104 1099 1078 x 5

Rob Mota 1102 245 1102 960 x 5

Justin Warhol 1100 245 1100 976 x 5

John Ellis 1097 238 1097 x 5

Darrell Guertin 1092 239 1092 x 5

Timothy West 1087 258 976 1087 x 5

Jason Mahon 1085 255 1085 x 5

Angel Hernandez 1083 269 1083 1064 x 5

Douglas Allard 1082 228 1082 x 5

Chad Autore 1078 258 1078 1011 x 5

Clayton Jenkins 1075 245 1075 x 5

6:00 9:00 12:30 1 2 3 4 5 6
Average for each round  220.9 219.0 209.7 213.7 220.9 222.9 198.0 209.5

Position

Match Play RoundQualifying

Qualifying Match Play Round


